
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021722-2022 

Contract

Provision of Housekeeping Staff for Eye Centre
Outpatient Clinics and Eye Centre Theatres

NHS Golden Jubilee

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021722

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fbb4  

Published 8 August 2022, 12:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Golden Jubilee

Golden Jubliee National Hospital Beardmore Street, Agamemnon Street

Clydebank

G81 4DY

Contact

Claire Galloway

Email

claire.galloway2@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1419515986

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021722-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021722-2022
mailto:claire.galloway2@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Fax

+44 1419515761

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsgoldenjubilee.co.uk/home/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0019
9

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsgoldenjubilee.co.uk/home/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00199
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00199


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Housekeeping Staff for Eye Centre Outpatient Clinics and Eye Centre Theatres

Reference number

NHSGJ0056/21

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90910000 - Cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Golden Jubilee require a Contractor to provide Housekeeping Staff service for its Eye
Centre Outpatient Clinics and Eye Centre Theatres.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £16,299.15

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90910000 - Cleaning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Main site or place of performance

NHS Golden Jubilee Conference Hotel, Beardmore Street, Clydebank, Glasgow, G81 4SA

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Golden Jubilee require a Contractor to provide Houskeeping Staff service for its Eye
Centre Outpatient Clinics and Eye Centre Theatres.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Due to the reactive nature of the work, the number of housekeeping staff required for
weekdays and weekends shift pattern may change depending on changing demand. Where
there is potential to change the number of staff required, NHSGJ reserve the right to utilise
the expertise and purchase from the awarded Contractor.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029763

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NHSGJ0056/21

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/029763-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CSM Facilities Management

217 MacLellan Street, Kinning Park

Glasgow

G41 1RR

Telephone

+44 8454308659

Fax

+44 2071905886

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £16,299.15



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:702736)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dumbarton Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, Church Street

Dumbarton

G82 1QR

Email

dumbarton@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1389763266

Fax

+44 1389764085

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotcourts.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:dumbarton@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T04:10:32+0100
	TCPDF




